

(J.O.Code-WB00810)

Present : Sanjib Dey
Additional District & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Contai

S.C.107/2019
(CNR No.000354-2019)

Order No.15 dated 20.01.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge. Ld. P.P did not take any step today.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent without any step.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court vide notice dated 01.01.2022 and Order no.01 dated 03.01.2022 of the Ld. District Judge, Purba Medinipur, trial shall be suspended.

The local Bar has also submitted a resolution with a request of not passing any adverse order if no step is taken in the wake of the Covid wave. Hence, the case is adjourned to a further date for appearance and consideration of charge.

To 22.03.2022 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.