

(J.O.Code-WB00810)

**Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai**

**S.T.87/2022**

**(CNR No.000354-2019)**

**Order No.02 dated 15.06.2022**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1. The Ld. P.P. is present. Summons upon witness Abani Kumar Pal has been returned after service.

Sole accused Panchanan Karan on court bail is present by filing hajira. The Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Witness Abani Kumar Pal is present today. He is examined-in-chief in part as PW-1 and deferred on the prayer of the prosecution. The signature of PW-1 in the written complaint is marked as Exbt.-1.

Ld. P.P. files a petition prays for cancelling the existing schedule and for another date for evidence on the ground stated therein. Considered. As per prayer of Ld. P.P in-charge current schedule has cancelled and fix **03.08.2022** for further examination-in-chief of PW-1.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.