

(J.O.Code-WB00810)

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai

S.T.87/2022

(CNR No.000354-2019)

Order No.04 dated 01.11.2022

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of PW-1. The Ld. P.P. files hajira.

Sole accused Panchanan Karan on court bail is present by filing hajira. Ld. Counsel for the defence is present.

No witness is present today, so the case needs to be adjourned.

To 20.12.2022 for further examination-in-chief of PW-1.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.