

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

---

S.T- 87/ 2022

Order No.05 Date. 20.12.2022

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of P.W-1.

A prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C in respect of the sole accused person has been made seeking leave to represent him, he being absent today. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present this day.

The case is adjourned today.

To 21.03.2023 for further examination-in-chief of P.W-1.

Additional Session Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.