

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai

S. T. 87 of 2022.
C N R No. -WBEM09-000354-2019.

Order No. 07, dated 08.05.2023.

Today is fixed for production of alamat.

No step is taken by the parties.

Local Civil Bar has observed a resolution on 04.05.2023 for not to pass any adverse order in absence of steps in all cases today.

One letter has been received from the O. C., Bhupatinagar P. S. praying for another date for collection of seized articles from CFSL, Kolkata as no such articles have been received by him.

Seen the prayer. The prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 12.06.2023 for production of alamat and evidence.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the O. C. Bhupatinagar P. S. through the C. I., Contai Court.

S/D
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.